# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Darren Louet-Feisser	10/04/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OGLESBY & BUTLER LIMITED	
Street Address:	Industrial Estate	
Internal Address: O'Brien Road		
City:	ity: Carlow	
State/Country:	State/Country: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29263806

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q96198 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Sloan

Total Attachments: 1

source=q96198 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0981** 

500165068

# Assignment

Dunda	Whereas, I/We, Darren alk Street, Carlingford		reland.	
	after called assignor(s), have i			
noronn	"Avvaporising d	_		
	Avvaporising d	evice		
		D		
	ober 4, 2006; and	ers Patent of the United	States of America therefor on	
Whereas,		Oglesby & Butler Limited,		
		Îndustrial Estate	.,	
		O'Brien Road,		
		Carlow, Iñeland.		
inventi	(assignee), desires to acquire ion, and to any United States p		nd interest in the application and erefor;	
	Now therefore, for valuable of	consideration, receipt wh	hereof is hereby acknowledged,	
inventi under 3 issue a success necessa	ion disclosed therein for the U 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we required upon my Letters Patent granted upon sors and assigns; and I/We will	nited States of America test the Director of the United the invention set forth I execute without furthe	I interest in the application and the including the right to claim priority J.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in the application to the assignee, its consideration all papers deemed es application when called upon to	
(Applie	We hereby authorize and requivania Avenue, NW, Washing cation number 29/263806	gton, DC 20037-3213 to and Con 		
	r and filing date of said applic	ation when known.		
Date:		Louff	October 4, 2006	
Date:	s/			
-	s/			
Date:				
Date:	s/			
	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018395 FRAME: 0982